
1.  Title of the NIT : Setting up a Medical Unit along with Telemedicine 

Facilities and its operation and management at 

Pachhwara (North) Coal Mine of the WBPDCL 

2.  NIT  NO.  : WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/E1601/22-23 

Tender ID : 2022_WBPDC_412940_1 

3.  Scheduled dates of e-tendering :   

 i) Publishing Date : 01.10.2022 at 11:00 hrs. 

ii) Document Download 

start date 

: 01.10.2022 at 11:00 hrs. 

iii) Pre-bid queries 

submission end date 

: 11.10.2022 within 10:00 hrs. 

iv) Pre-Bid meeting  : 11.10.2022 at 11:00 hrs. 

at Corporate Office , WBPDCL  

Address : Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban,  

Plot No. 3/C LA-Block,  

Sector-III, Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700 106 

v) Pre-Bid query reply 

upload 

: 11.10.2022 

vi) Bid submission start 

date 

: 12.10.2022 at 10:00 hrs. 

vii) Bid submission end date : 20.10.2022 at 12:00 hrs.. 

viii) Technical Bid opening 

date 

: 22.10.2022 at 12:05 hrs. 

ix) Uploading of Technical 

evaluation sheet 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

x) Financial Bid opening 

date 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

xi) Uploading of Financial 

Bid evaluation sheet 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

4.  Mode of tendering : Open e-tendering 

5.  Contract period : Five years w.e.f. date of placement of LOA. 

6.  Bid Security/ EMD : Rs. 14 Lakh. 

7.  Security Deposit : 3% of the total Contract value 



Notice Inviting Tender No.:   WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/E1601/22-23 

 

EFILE WBPDCL-11018(32)/2/2022-CORP /Page 1 of 2 
 

8.  Name, Designation, 

Address of the 

tendering authority 

: The General Manager(M&C) , Corporate 

The West Bengal Power Development Corp. Ltd. 

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, Plot No. 3/C LA-Block, 

Sector-III, Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700 106 

 

9.  Address for 

Communication 

 

: The Manager ,M&C, Corporate,  

West Bengal Power Development Corporation 

Limited, 

Bidyut  Unnayan Bhaban, 6th Floor, 3/C, LA Block, 

Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106. 

Contact No: +91: 033 -2339 3625 / 9830616477 

Email id: ichaudhuri@wbpdcl.co.in 

/managermnc21@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:/managermnc21@gmail.com

